'lbe balance of $2, 000, 000 bas been reserved for clients of John Wo Brlsto1 & Co., Inc.

It la recommended that the Committee authorize the purchase of $250 M
United Artists 6% Notes with warrants.

Board of Trustees Records: Committee Files: Box 2: Finance Committee Information 1961-1964
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA

Amount:

Price:

Warrants:

Slnk1ng Fund:

UNITED ARTISrS CORPORATION

6% ~rdinated Notes with Warrants

$10 Million

Par

20 per $1, 000 Note. Exercisable at 37 1/2 for six years and at 40 for
four years. Protected against dilution. Company will pay for two
registrations.

Beginning 1n the sixth year, to retire one half of the 1ssue by the 14th
yearo Notes surrendered in payment for shares acquired through
exorcise of warrantzs may ba apJritocl 8Q81nDt s.tnttng ~ roqulremcmts.

Optional Redemption: After the fourth year, at 106 declining to par 1n last year o

Subordinated: To bank loans, secured debt and other senior borrowings.

Other Provisions: Restrictions on dividends and add1tlonal subordinated debt and other
standard provisions.

PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION ($000):
Balance Sheet

10-1-60
Market Value

2-2-61

Notes Payable (banks)
6% Participating NoteJl

NBW 63 Notes
63 Debentures (subsidiary) b
Other long term

Common Equity c

$14,731
20,000
34.731
10,000
3,000

- 2,629
15, 629
33,877

.~4, 237

a Includes additional $5 million sold after 10 .. 1-60.

41.23

18.6
40.2

100.0%

Participating interest makes effective rate currently around 8%0
b Not guaranteed by parent company.

$ 14,731
20,000
34, 731
10,000
3,000
2,629

15,629
58,247

$108,607

c 1, 224, 218 shares Common and 440, 000 shares Claes B, total 1, 664, 218 shares.

32.0%

14o4
53.6

100.03

Class B is convertible into Common, share for share, and has equal rights but dividends have
been waived on Class Bo

Board of Trustees Records: Committee Files: Box 2: Finance Committee Information 1961-1964
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA

United Artists Corporation
(continued)

HISTORY AND BUSlNBSS

.. 2-

The present management acquired United Artists from Charles Chaplin and
Mary Pickford in 19510 The Company bad not shown a profit since the war years and was
near bankruptcy at that timeu Since tilen the operations have been almost complet.ely
changed and gross revenues and net income have grown steadily.

United Arttsts la now basically a financing and distributing agent for inde
pendent producers of motion pictures. It owns no .Gtlldioa, has no stars under contract and